PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan A. Dick	02/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Johns Hopkins University		
Street Address:	3400 N. Charles Street		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21218		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10968727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JSparks@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Sparks, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62142(71699)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Sparks, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 5 source=Dick#page1.tif source=Dick#page2.tif source=Dick#page3.tif source=Dick#page4.tif source=Dick#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0807

CH \$40.00 109

501087882 PATE REEL: 023910 F

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

this assignment, made this 6th day of Feb., 2010 by Ryan A. Dick (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 448 San Bruno Ave., Brisbane, CA 94005;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in BIOACTIVATION OF ALKYLATING AGENTS FOR CANCER TREATMENT, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 18, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 10/968,727 which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/512,350 filed on October 17, 2003 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/605,256 filed on August 27, 2004 and

whereas. The Johns Hopkins University, a University organized under and pursuant to the laws of Maryland having its principal place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21218 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and including in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

82142(71809)

1

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order

82142(71699)

to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 49383

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

62142(71699)

3

BOS2 771288 1

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0810

Date: 2-6-	2010			
United States of Ame	erica)		
State of	de formis) \$5.:		
	an mate	0)		
On this 6th	day of	FEB	. 2010	, before me
personally came	Ryar	A. Dick	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and who	executed th	e foregoing in	estrument, and ackn	owledged execution

Notary Public

Please See attach Centificate.



of the same.

62142(71690)

BOS2 771288.1

9717345038+

From-PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS

Leb-06-2010 18:00

4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California					
County of SAN MATEO					
On 2-6-10 before me. Graph A	C PATEL, NOTARY PUBLIC. (Hate ment many stid title of the office) DICK				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (iex); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notery Public	/Nutary Seat)				
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM				
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCTMENT Assignment by invented (The or description of attached document continued)	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain rechange exacts of appears above in the neater action or a separate alknowledgment from analytic property enoughered and area had to that document. The ones exception is it is document in to be recorded intention of California. In our hintention on the action resolvent explange or more to princed on making the document is long of the arrival and the action of the				
Number of Pages 4 Document Date 3/6/10	 State and Crounty information must be the State and County where the document arguer(a) perconally appeared before the ontary public for adjunct fedgment. Date of interestion must be the date that the argumeta personally appeared which must also be the same date the adjunct is completed. The notage public must profit his or her name as it appears within he or her common on follower by a county and then your title (notary public). 				
UAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SCONER Individual is: Corporate Office: (Filter Partners) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	 Print the name(s) of document sequency who personally appear of the time of interrestion. Indicate the entreet smooth in phose trains to crossing off morneet frame free heach those is one of interresting the correct trains. Failing to noneight indicate the information may be if to rejection of document occording. The initiary goal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible Impression must not cover test or lines. If seal impression montages, research to sufficient acts periods informatic another a different actional beforem them. Stending of the notion public must match the community mile with the office of the count of the notion of the notion of the notion of the count of the cou				

2008 Version CAPA v12 10 07 800-873-9865 | www.NotaryClassex.com

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0812